will acquire 500,000 2CSI shares from the company's existing shareholders with a nominal value 

of EUR 1 each. 2CSI shares will be acquired at a unit price of EUR 4.20 (four euros and twenty cents), 
i.e. PLN 19.09 per share, and the total value of the transaction is EUR 2,100,000 (two million, one 

hundred thousand euros), i.e. PLN 9,543,240. 

https://www.comarch.pl/relacje-inwestorskie/raporty-biezace/rb-8-2019-podpisanie-przez-mks-cracovia-sa-umowy-na-budowe-pilkarskiego-centrum-treningowo-badawczego-polski-poludniowej-dla-szkoly-mistrzostwa-sportowego-oraz-cracovii/